TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting February 13, 2020

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEMS	This resolution declares certain
	TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	Highway Department equipment and
		supplies to be surplus property so they can be sold.
		can be sold.
TBA	RESOLUTION APRROVING	This Resolution approves the list of
	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	firefighters of the Brunswick Fire
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	Company No. 1 who earned at least 50
	BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO.	points under the LOSAP sponsored by the Town for that fire company,
	1 ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE	qualifying them for a year of service
	EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50)	credit.
	POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR	
	YEAR 2019 UNDER THE LENTH OF	
	SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM	
	(LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE	
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE	
	SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY	
	QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR	
	OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND	
	DIRECTING THAT THE SAID	
	CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO	
	THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING	
	FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF	
	THIRTY (30) DAYS	
TBA	RESOLUTION APRROVING	This Resolution approves the list of
	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	firefighters of the Volunteer Fire Company of Center Brunswick, Inc., who earned at least 50 points under the LOSAP sponsored by the Town for that fire company, qualifying them for a year of service credit.
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	
	VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF	
	CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC. ("FIRE	
	COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED	
	AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS	

	DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	
TBA	RESOLUTION APRROVING CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS OF THE MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, INC., ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO HAVE ARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019 UNDER THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	This Resolution approves the list of firefighters of the Mountain View Volunteer Fire Company, Inc., who earned at least 50 points under the LOSAP sponsored by the Town for that fire company, qualifying them for a year of service credit.
ТВА	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ACCEPTING QUOTATION FOR SALE AND PURCHASE OF ONE (1) NEW 2019 MORBARK EEGER BEEVER 1821 CHIPPER UNDER NEW YORK OGS CONTRACT	This Resolution authorizes the purchase of a 2019 Morbark Eeger Beever Chipper from Morbark, Inc., under NYS OGS contact, for \$57,691.98

TBA	RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE WATER AND SEWER MAINTENANCE ROLL FOR THE PERIOD OF 07/01/2019 THROUGH 12/31/2019 -FEBRUARY 2020, WATER AND SEWER ROLL	This Resolution accepts the Town's February 2020 Water and Sewer Rolls.